1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3047_C4BT • 8/14/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Self-healing
•	 Low loss
•	 High ripple current
•	 High contact reliability

IGBT Direct Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4BT, 400 – 850 VDC/250 – 450 VAC
Part Number System
C4 BT F B X 4330 Z E E J
Series Type
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Lead
Specification
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Internal
Code
Termination
Style
Size
Code
Tolerance
C4 = MKP
Capacitors
for Power
Applications
BT = Radial
box with tab
terminals,
switching
application
D = 250
F = 400
H = 600
J = 700
M = 850
B = Plastic
box with
thermosetting
resin sealing
X =
Standard
Digits 2-4
indicate the
first three
digits of the
capacitance
value. First
digit indicates
the number
of zeros to be
added.
Z =
Standard
A = Style A
B = Style B
D = Style D
E = Style E
F = Style F
G = Style G
H = Style H
M = Style M
T = Style T
W = Style W
X = Style X
See
Dimension
Table
J = 5%
K = 10%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3047_C4BT • 8/14/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
IGBT Direct Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4BT, 400 – 850 VDC/250 – 450 VAC
Dimensions – Millimeters

Ripple
Current
Peak
Current
ESR
(max) ESL
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Packaging
Quantity
Part
Number
T H L 100 kHz
70°C (A) (A) 100 kHz
(mΩ) (nH)
10 250 160 400 F 20 40 41.5 27 402 2.6 41 40 52 C4BTDBX5100Z(1)FJ
10 250 160 400 F 20 40 41.5 27 402 2.6 41 40 48 C4BTDBX5100Z(2)FJ
10 250 160 400 F 20 40 41.5 27 402 2.6 41 40 40 C4BTDBX5100Z(4)FJ
15 250 160 400 F 20 40 41.5 32 602 1.8 41 40 52 C4BTDBX5150Z(1)FJ
15 250 160 400 F 20 40 41.5 32 602 1.8 41 40 48 C4BTDBX5150Z(2)FJ
15 250 160 400 F 20 40 41.5 32 602 1.8 41 40 40 C4BTDBX5150Z(4)FJ
20 250 160 400 J 28 37 42.5 39 803 1.4 36 40 36 C4BTDBX5200Z(3)JJ
25 250 160 400 H 24 44 41.5 43 1004 1.2 43 40 44 C4BTDBX5250Z(1)HJ
25 250 160 400 H 24 44 41.5 43 1004 1.2 43 40 40 C4BTDBX5250Z(2)HJ
30 250 160 400 L 30 45 42 50 1205 1 43 40 32 C4BTDBX5300Z(3)LJ
40 250 160 400 M 30 45 57.5 46 1082 1.5 45 27 24 C4BTDBX5400Z(3)MJ
50 250 160 400 N 35 50 57.5 54 1353 1.2 48 27 21 C4BTDBX5500Z(3)NJ
60 250 160 400 N 35 50 57.5 58 1624 1.1 48 27 21 C4BTDBX5600Z(3)NJ
4 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 19 201 4.9 41 50 52 C4BTFBX4400Z(1)FJ
4 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 19 201 4.9 41 50 48 C4BTFBX4400Z(2)FJ
4 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 19 201 4.9 41 50 40 C4BTFBX4400Z(4)FJ
5 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 22 251 4 41 50 52 C4BTFBX4500Z(1)FJ
5 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 22 251 4 41 50 48 C4BTFBX4500Z(2)FJ
5 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 22 251 4 41 50 40 C4BTFBX4500Z(4)FJ
6.8 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 25 341 3 41 50 52 C4BTFBX4680Z(1)FJ
6.8 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 25 341 3 41 50 48 C4BTFBX4680Z(2)FJ
6.8 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 25 341 3 41 50 40 C4BTFBX4680Z(4)FJ
10 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 30 502 2.1 41 50 52 C4BTFBX5100Z(1)FJ
10 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 30 502 2.1 41 50 48 C4BTFBX5100Z(2)FJ
10 400 250 600 F 20 40 41.5 30 502 2.1 41 50 40 C4BTFBX5100Z(4)FJ
12.5 400 250 600 J 28 37 42.5 35 627 1.7 36 50 36 C4BTFBX5125Z(3)JJ
15 400 250 600 J 28 37 42.5 38 753 1.5 36 50 36 C4BTFBX5150Z(3)JJ
20 400 250 600 L 30 45 42 46 1004 1.2 43 50 32 C4BTFBX5200Z(3)LJ
25 400 250 600 M 30 45 57.5 41 846 1.8 45 34 24 C4BTFBX5250Z(3)MJ
30 400 250 600 M 30 45 57.5 45 1015 1.6 45 34 24 C4BTFBX5300Z(3)MJ
35 400 250 600 N 35 50 57.5 52 1184 1.4 48 34 21 C4BTFBX5350Z(3)NJ
40 400 250 600 N 35 50 57.5 54 1353 1.2 48 34 21 C4BTFBX5400Z(3)NJ
2.5 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 18 176 5.7 41 70 52 C4BTHBX4250Z(1)FJ
2.5 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 18 176 5.7 41 70 48 C4BTHBX4250Z(2)FJ
2.5 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 18 176 5.7 41 70 40 C4BTHBX4250Z(4)FJ
3 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 20 211 4.8 41 70 52 C4BTHBX4300Z(1)FJ
3 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 20 211 4.8 41 70 48 C4BTHBX4300Z(2)FJ
3 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 20 211 4.8 41 70 40 C4BTHBX4300Z(4)FJ
4 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 23 281 3.6 41 70 52 C4BTHBX4400Z(1)FJ
4 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 23 281 3.6 41 70 48 C4BTHBX4400Z(2)FJ
4 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 23 281 3.6 41 70 40 C4BTHBX4400Z(4)FJ
5 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 25 351 2.9 41 70 52 C4BTHBX4500Z(1)FJ
5 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 25 351 2.9 41 70 48 C4BTHBX4500Z(2)FJ
5 600 330 800 F 20 40 41.5 25 351 2.9 41 70 40 C4BTHBX4500Z(4)FJ
6.8 600 330 800 J 28 37 42.5 31 478 2.2 41 70 36 C4BTHBX4680Z(3)JJ
8 600 330 800 H 24 44 41.5 34 562 1.9 43 70 44 C4BTHBX4800Z(1)HJ
8 600 330 800 H 24 44 41.5 34 562 1.9 43 70 40 C4BTHBX4800Z(2)HJ
10 600 330 800 L 30 45 42 40 703 1.6 43 70 32 C4BTHBX5100Z(3)LJ
12.5 600 330 800 M 30 45 57.5 35 592 2.5 45 47 24 C4BTHBX5125Z(3)MJ
15 600 330 800 M 30 45 57.5 38 710 2.1 45 47 24 C4BTHBX5150Z(3)MJ
20 600 330 800 N 35 50 57.5 47 947 1.7 48 47 21 C4BTHBX5200Z(3)NJ
Cap
Value VDC VAC Peak
VDC
Size

Ripple
Current
Peak
Current
ESR
(max) ESL
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Packaging
Quantity
Part
Number
T H L 100 kHz
70°C (A) (A) 100 kHz
(mΩ) (nH)
1.5 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 15 120 8.2 41 80 52 C4BTJBX4150Z(1)FJ
1.5 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 15 120 8.2 41 80 48 C4BTJBX4150Z(2)FJ
1.5 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 15 120 8.2 41 80 40 C4BTJBX4150Z(4)FJ
2 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 17 161 6.2 41 80 52 C4BTJBX4200Z(1)FJ
2 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 17 161 6.2 41 80 48 C4BTJBX4200Z(2)FJ
2 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 17 161 6.2 41 80 40 C4BTJBX4200Z(4)FJ
2.2 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 18 177 5.7 41 80 52 C4BTJBX4220Z(1)FJ
2.2 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 18 177 5.7 41 80 48 C4BTJBX4220Z(2)FJ
2.2 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 18 177 5.7 41 80 40 C4BTJBX4220Z(4)FJ
3 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 21 241 4.2 41 80 52 C4BTJBX4300Z(1)FJ
3 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 21 241 4.2 41 80 48 C4BTJBX4300Z(2)FJ
3 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 21 241 4.2 41 80 40 C4BTJBX4300Z(4)FJ
4 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 24 321 3.2 41 80 52 C4BTJBX4400Z(1)FJ
4 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 24 321 3.2 41 80 48 C4BTJBX4400Z(2)FJ
4 700 400 1,000 F 20 40 41.5 24 321 3.2 41 80 40 C4BTJBX4400Z(4)FJ
5 700 400 1,000 J 28 37 42.5 29 402 2.6 36 80 36 C4BTJBX4500Z(3)JJ
8 700 400 1,000 L 30 45 42.0 38 642 1.7 43 80 32 C4BTJBX4800Z(3)LJ
10 700 400 1,000 M 30 45 57.5 34 541 2.7 45 54 24 C4BTJBX5100Z(3)MJ
15 700 400 1,000 N 35 50 57.5 44 812 1.9 48 54 21 C4BTJBX5150Z(3)NJ
1 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 14 100 9.9 41 100 52 C4BTMBX4100Z(1)FJ
1 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 14 100 9.9 41 100 48 C4BTMBX4100Z(2)FJ
1 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 14 100 9.9 41 100 40 C4BTMBX4100Z(4)FJ
1.5 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 17 151 6.7 41 100 52 C4BTMBX4150Z(1)FJ
1.5 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 17 151 6.7 41 100 48 C4BTMBX4150Z(2)FJ
1.5 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 17 151 6.7 41 100 40 C4BTMBX4150Z(4)FJ
2 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 19 201 5.1 41 100 52 C4BTMBX4200Z(1)FJ
2 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 19 201 5.1 41 100 48 C4BTMBX4200Z(2)FJ
2 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 19 201 5.1 41 100 40 C4BTMBX4200Z(4)FJ
3 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 23 301 3.4 41 100 52 C4BTMBX4300Z(1)FJ
3 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 23 301 3.4 41 100 48 C4BTMBX4300Z(2)FJ
3 850 450 1,200 F 20 40 41.5 23 301 3.4 41 100 40 C4BTMBX4300Z(4)FJ
4 850 450 1,200 H 24 44 41.5 29 402 2.6 43 100 44 C4BTMBX4400Z(1)HJ
4 850 450 1,200 H 24 44 41.5 29 402 2.6 43 100 40 C4BTMBX4400Z(2)HJ
5 850 450 1,200 L 30 45 42 34 502 2.2 43 100 32 C4BTMBX4500Z(3)LJ
8 850 450 1,200 N 35 50 57.5 37 541 2.8 48 68 21 C4BTMBX4800Z(3)NJ
10 850 450 1,200 N 35 50 57.5 40 677 2.3 48 68 21 C4BTMBX5100Z(3)NJ
Cap
Value VDC VAC Peak
VDC
Size